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Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
2014 COPS Hiring Program Awards

State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount
Alabama
Alabama Department of Public Safety 25 $3,125,000
Alaska
Anchorage Police Department 2 $250,000
Juneau Police Department 1 $125,000
Sandpoint Police Department 1 $125,000
Sitka, City and Borough of 1 $125,000
Arizona
Maricopa, City of 3 $375,000
South Tucson Police Department 2 $250,000
Tohono O’Odham Nation Police Department 4 $500,000
Arkansas
Alma, City of 1 $125,000
Springdale Police Department 7 $563,094
California
Alameda County 8 $1,000,000
Alturas, City of 1 $125,000
Anderson Police Department 1 $125,000
Antioch, City of 5 $625,000
Atwater, City of 2 $773,823
Calaveras County Sheriff’s Department 3 $375,000
Chowechilla, City of 1 $189,100
Gardena, City of 3 $375,000
Greenfield Police Department 1 $202,787
Hollister Police Department 1 $125,000
Huntington Park 3 $375,000
Indio Police Department 1 $125,000
Lake County Sheriff’s Department 3 $375,000
Madera Police Department 3 $375,000
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State and Agency Name

California (cont.)

McFarland, City of

Oakland, City of

Orange Cove Police Department
Placerville Police Department
Rialto Police Department
Sacramento Police Department
Salinas, City of

San Leandro Police Department
Santa Ana, City of

Santa Paula Police Department
Sausalito Police Department
Soledad Police Department
Stockton, City of

Turlock Police Department

Colorado

Breckenridge, Town of

Colorado Springs Police Department

Florence Police Department
Littleton, City of
Loveland, City of

Connecticut

Hartford, City of

Delaware

New Castle County Police Department

District of Columbia

Florida

Metropolitan Police Department

Daytona Beach, City of
Deerfield Beach, City of
DelLand Police Department
Hardee County Sheriff’s Office

Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount
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$244,426
$1,875,000
$125,000
$125,000
$250,000
$1,875,000
$3,400,528
$500,000
$1,250,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$1,875,000
$500,000

$125,000
$250,000

$72,527
$125,000
$125,000

$3,634,605

$625,000

$3,125,000

$1,175,153
$500,000
$499,615
$125,000



State and Agency Name

Florida (cont.)

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

lllinois

Hillsborough County Sheriff’s Department
Jacksonville, City of

Lauderdale Lakes, City of
Longwood, City of

Miami, City of

Miami Gardens Police Department
Mt. Dora, City of

Polk, County of

Pompano Beach, City of

Riviera Beach, City of

Sarasota, City of

Starke, City of

Ashburn Police Department
Atlanta, City of

DeKalb County
Douglasville, City of
Eastman Police Department

Lyons, City of

Guam Police Department

Hawaii County Police Department

Boise Police Department

Spirit Lake Police Department

Broadview Police Department

Chicago, City of

Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount
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$625,000
$1,875,000
$125,000
$250,000
$1,875,000
$1,375,000
$250,000
$1,000,000
$1,125,000
$625,000
$1,000,000
$250,000

$95,020
$1,479,470
$1,388,397
$375,000
$85,400
$92,228

$723,422

$250,000

$500,000
$117,928

$250,000
$3,125,000



State and Agency Name

1llinois (cont.)

Indiana

Kansas

Dekalb Police Department
Matteson Police Department
Sauk, Village of

West Peoria, City of

Indianapolis Public Housing Agency
Logansport Police Department
Mishawaka Police Department

Portage, City of

Des Moines, City of

North Liberty, City of
Norwalk Police Department
West Des Moines, City of

Bel Aire Police Department
Cherryvale Police Department
Derby Police Department
lola, City of

Kansas State University

Osawatomie Department of Public Safety

Kentucky

Corbin Police Department
Fort Mitchell, City of
Madisonville Police Department

Scottsville, City of

Louisiana

Lake Charles Police Department

New Orleans Police Department

Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount
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$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000

$103,505
$125,000
$125,000
$375,000

$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$114,971

$95,645
$125,000
$119,139
$125,000
$125,000

$249,950
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$745,796
$1,875,000



State and Agency Name

Maine

Biddeford Police Department

Lewiston Police Department

Maryland

Frederick Police Department
Massachusetts

Chelsea Police Department

Michigan

Cadillac Police Department

Clare City Police

Dearborn, City of

Detroit Public Schools Department of Public Safety
Harper Woods Police Department

Lansing Police Department

Muskegon Heights, City of

Taylor Police Department

Waterford, Township of

Westland, City of

Minnesota

East Grand Forks Police Department
Lower Sioux Indian Community

Mankato City Department of Public Safety
Pike Bay, Township of

St. Louis Park Police Department

Mississippi

Beulah, Town of
Canton Police Department

Gulfport Police Department
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Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount
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$250,000
$375,000

$875,000

$625,000

$125,000
$125,000
$500,000
$355,400
$250,000
$625,000
$125,000
$474,639
$125,000
$500,000

$125,000
$120,327
$250,000
$108,803
$125,000

$82,352
$127,191
$494,768



State and Agency Name

Missouri

Springfield Police Department

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

Montana

Big Horn County Sheriff’s Office
Butte Silver Bow Law Enforcement Agency
Havre Police Department

Missoula, City of

Nebraska

Lexington, City of
Lincoln Police Department
Omabha, City of

Nevada

Elko, City of
Elko County Sheriff’s Office

North Las Vegas Police Department

New Hampshire

Manchester Police Department

New Jersey

Asbury Park Police Department
Camden County Police Department
Irvington, Township of

Jersey City

Long Branch Police Department
Newark, City of

Paramus Police Department
Phillipsburg, Town of

Trenton, City of

Wildwood Police Department
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Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount
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$1,195,089
$1,815,035

$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000

$125,000
$250,000
$250,000

$125,000
$375,000
$1,625,000

$625,000

$750,000
$3,248,200
$1,000,000
$1,875,000
$625,000
$1,875,000
$623,592
$125,000
$1,500,000
$625,000



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

New Mexico
Farmington Police Department 6 $750,000
New York
Livingston County 1 $125,000
Newburgh, City of 4 $500,000
Troy, City of 3 $299,392

North Carolina

Elizabeth City 1 $117,740
Fayetteville Police Department 15 $1,871,943
Southern Shores Police Department 1 $125,000
Troutman Police Department 1 $125,000

North Dakota

Griggs County Sheriff’s Office 1 $103,877
Stutsman County Sheriff’s Office 1 $125,000
Tioga Police Department 1 $125,000
West Fargo, City of 3 $375,000
Ohio
Austintown, Township of 2 $250,000
Canton, City of 9 $1,125,000
Cincinnati, City of 15 $1,875,000
Cleveland, City of 15 $1,875,000
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police 4 $500,000
Lima Police Department 3 $375,000
Lorain Police Department 5 $625,000
Milton, Township of 1 $125,000
Warren, City of 3 $375,000
Oklahoma
Elk City 1 $125,000
McAlester Police Department 3 $304,245
Moore, City of 2 $408,462
Oklahoma County Sheriff’s Department 2 $250,000
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State and Agency Name

Oklahoma (cont.)

Warner Police Department

Weleetka Police Department

Oregon

Baker, City of

Gresham Police Department
Warrenton Police Department
Woodburn, City of

Pennsylvania

Allentown Police Department
Homestead, Borough of
Johnstown Police Department
Pittsburgh, City of

Puerto Rico

Guaynabo, Municipality of
Vieques, Municipality of

Rhode Island

Warwick Police Department

Woonsocket Police Department

South Carolina

Hampton County Sheriff’s Department

Myrtle Beach, City of

Spartanburg Department of Public Safety

South Dakota

Sioux Falls Police Department

Tennessee

Brownsville Police Department
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Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount
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$91,664
$56,752

$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000

$625,000
$125,000
$250,000
$1,875,000

$626,858
$49,782

$500,000
$125,000

$225,836
$1,250,000
$326,943

$625,000

$183,867



State and Agency Name

Tennessee (cont.)

Texas

Vermont

Virginia

Clarksville, City of

Lexington Police Department

Ft. Worth, City of
Houston Police Department
Killeen, City of

West Columbia Police Department

West Valley, City of

Windsor Police Department

Winooski Police Department

Chesterfield County Police Department

Washington

Aberdeen Police Department
Auburn, City of

Colville Confederated Tribes
Federal Way, City of

Fife, City of

Quincy, City of

Seattle, City of

Skagit County Sheriff’s Department
Spokane Police Department

Tacoma, City of

West Virginia

Dunbar Police Department
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Total Officers Awarded

Estimated Award Amount

14 $1,707,702

1 $123,065
15 $1,875,000
25 $3,125,000
12 $1,500,000
1 $110,833
10 $1,250,000
1 $125,000
1 $125,000
5 $625,000
1 $125,000
5 $625,000
1 $125,000
4 $500,000
1 $125,000
1 $125,000
10 $1,250,000
2 $250,000
5 $625,000
10 $3,409,753
1 $121,905



State and Agency Name Total Officers Awarded Estimated Award Amount

West Virginia (cont.)

Fairmont, City of 2 $250,000
Oak Hill, City of 1 $106,813
Spencer, City of 1 $72,664
Vienna, City of 1 $125,000
Wisconsin
Franklin, City of 1 $125,000
Madison Police Dept. 3 $375,000
Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians 1 $125,000

Total Officers Funded: 944
Total Funding Awarded: $123,882,021
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