Office of Community Oriented Policing Services 2014 COPS Hiring Program Awards

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount		
Alabama				
Alabama Department of Public Safety	25	\$3,125,000		
Alaska				
	2	¢250.000		
Anchorage Police Department	2	\$250,000		
Juneau Police Department	1	\$125,000		
Sandpoint Police Department	1	\$125,000		
Sitka, City and Borough of	1	\$125,000		
Arizona				
Maricopa, City of	3	\$375,000		
South Tucson Police Department	2	\$250,000		
Tohono O'Odham Nation Police Department	4	\$500,000		
Arkansas				
Alma, City of	1	\$125,000		
Springdale Police Department	7	\$563,094		
<u>California</u>				
Alameda County	8	\$1,000,000		
Alturas, City of	1	\$125,000		
Anderson Police Department	1	\$125,000		
Antioch, City of	5	\$625,000		
Atwater, City of	2	\$773,823		
Calaveras County Sheriff's Department	3	\$375,000		
Chowchilla, City of	1	\$189,100		
Gardena, City of	3	\$375,000		
Greenfield Police Department	1	\$202,787		
Hollister Police Department	1	\$125,000		
Huntington Park	3	\$375,000		
Indio Police Department	1	\$125,000		
Lake County Sheriff's Department	3	\$375,000		
Madera Police Department	3	\$375,000		

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
<u>California (cont.)</u>		
McFarland, City of	1	\$244,426
Oakland, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Orange Cove Police Department	1	\$125,000
Placerville Police Department	1	\$125,000
Rialto Police Department	2	\$250,000
Sacramento Police Department	15	\$1,875,000
Salinas, City of	8	\$3,400,528
San Leandro Police Department	4	\$500,000
Santa Ana, City of	10	\$1,250,000
Santa Paula Police Department	2	\$250,000
Sausalito Police Department	1	\$125,000
Soledad Police Department	1	\$125,000
Stockton, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Turlock Police Department	4	\$500,000
<u>Colorado</u>		
Breckenridge, Town of	1	\$125,000
Colorado Springs Police Department	2	\$250,000
Florence Police Department	1	\$72,527
Littleton, City of	1	\$125,000

Connecticut

Loveland, City of

Hartford, City of	15	\$3,634,605
<u>Delaware</u>		
New Castle County Police Department	5	\$625,000
District of Columbia		
Metropolitan Police Department	25	\$3,125,000
<u>Florida</u>		
Daytona Beach, City of	10	\$1,175,153
Deerfield Beach, City of	4	\$500,000
DeLand Police Department	4	\$499,615
Hardee County Sheriff's Office	1	\$125,000

1

\$125,000

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
<u>Florida (cont.)</u>		
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Department	5	\$625,000
Jacksonville, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Lauderdale Lakes, City of	1	\$125,000
Longwood, City of	2	\$250,000
Miami, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Miami Gardens Police Department	11	\$1,375,000
Mt. Dora, City of	2	\$250,000
Polk, County of	8	\$1,000,000
Pompano Beach, City of	9	\$1,125,000
Riviera Beach, City of	5	\$625,000
Sarasota, City of	8	\$1,000,000
Starke, City of	2	\$250,000
Georgia		
Ashburn Police Department	1	\$95,020
Atlanta, City of	15	\$1,479,470
DeKalb County	15	\$1,388,397
Douglasville, City of	3	\$375,000
Eastman Police Department	1	\$85,400
Lyons, City of	1	\$92,228
Guam		
Guam Police Department	5	\$723,422
Hawaii		
Hawaii County Police Department	2	\$250,000
Idaho		
Boise Police Department	4	\$500,000
Spirit Lake Police Department	1	\$117,928
<u>Illinois</u>		
Broadview Police Department	2	\$250,000
Chicago, City of	25	\$3,125,000

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
<u>Illinois (cont.)</u>		
Dekalb Police Department	1	\$125,000
Matteson Police Department	2	\$250,000
Sauk, Village of	1	\$125,000
West Peoria, City of	1	\$125,000
Indiana		
Indianapolis Public Housing Agency	1	\$103,505
Logansport Police Department	1	\$125,000
Mishawaka Police Department	1	\$125,000
Portage, City of	3	\$375,000
<u>Iowa</u>		
Des Moines, City of	2	\$250,000
North Liberty, City of	1	\$125,000
Norwalk Police Department	1	\$125,000
West Des Moines, City of	1	\$125,000
Kansas		
Bel Aire Police Department	1	\$114,971
Cherryvale Police Department	1	\$95,645
Derby Police Department	1	\$125,000
Iola, City of	1	\$119,139
Kansas State University	1	\$125,000
Osawatomie Department of Public Safety	1	\$125,000
<u>Kentucky</u>		
Corbin Police Department	2	\$249,950
Fort Mitchell, City of	1	\$125,000
Madisonville Police Department	1	\$125,000
Scottsville, City of	1	\$125,000
Louisiana		
Lake Charles Police Department	7	\$745,796
New Orleans Police Department	15	\$1,875,000

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
Maine		
Biddeford Police Department	2	\$250,000
Lewiston Police Department	3	\$375,000
Maryland		
Frederick Police Department	7	\$875,000
<u>Massachusetts</u>		
Chelsea Police Department	5	\$625,000
<u>Michigan</u>		
Cadillac Police Department	1	\$125,000
Clare City Police	1	\$125,000
Dearborn, City of	4	\$500,000
Detroit Public Schools Department of Public Safety	3	\$355,400
Harper Woods Police Department	2	\$250,000
Lansing Police Department	5	\$625,000
Muskegon Heights, City of	1	\$125,000
Taylor Police Department	3	\$474,639
Waterford, Township of	1	\$125,000
Westland, City of	4	\$500,000
<u>Minnesota</u>		
East Grand Forks Police Department	1	\$125,000
Lower Sioux Indian Community	1	\$120,327
Mankato City Department of Public Safety	2	\$250,000
Pike Bay, Township of	1	\$108,803
St. Louis Park Police Department	1	\$125,000
Mississippi		
Beulah, Town of	1	\$82,352
Canton Police Department	1	\$127,191
Gulfport Police Department	5	\$494,768

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
Missouri		
Springfield Police Department	10	\$1,195,089
St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department	15	\$1,815,035
Montana		
Big Horn County Sheriff's Office	1	\$125,000
Butte Silver Bow Law Enforcement Agency	2	\$250,000
Havre Police Department	1	\$125,000
Missoula, City of	1	\$125,000
<u>Nebraska</u>		
Lexington, City of	1	\$125,000
Lincoln Police Department	2	\$250,000
Omaha, City of	2	\$250,000
<u>Nevada</u>		
Elko, City of	1	\$125,000
Elko County Sheriff's Office	3	\$375,000
North Las Vegas Police Department	13	\$1,625,000
<u>New Hampshire</u>		
Manchester Police Department	5	\$625,000
<u>New Jersey</u>		
Asbury Park Police Department	6	\$750,000
Camden County Police Department	15	\$3,248,200
Irvington, Township of	8	\$1,000,000
Jersey City	15	\$1,875,000
Long Branch Police Department	5	\$625,000
Newark, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Paramus Police Department	5	\$623,592
Phillipsburg, Town of	1	\$125,000
Trenton, City of	12	\$1,500,000
Wildwood Police Department	5	\$625,000

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount		
<u>New Mexico</u>				
Farmington Police Department	6	\$750,000		
<u>New York</u>				
Livingston County	1	\$125,000		
Newburgh, City of	4	\$500,000		
Troy, City of	3	\$299,392		
North Carolina				
Elizabeth City	1	\$117,740		
Fayetteville Police Department	15	\$1,871,943		
Southern Shores Police Department	1	\$125,000		
Troutman Police Department	1	\$125,000		
North Dakota				
Griggs County Sheriff's Office	1	\$103,877		
Stutsman County Sheriff's Office	1	\$125,000		
Tioga Police Department	1	\$125,000		
West Fargo, City of	3	\$375,000		
Ohio				
Austintown, Township of	2	\$250,000		
Canton, City of	9	\$1,125,000		
Cincinnati, City of	15	\$1,875,000		
Cleveland, City of	15	\$1,875,000		
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police	4	\$500,000		
Lima Police Department	3	\$375,000		
Lorain Police Department	5	\$625,000		
Milton, Township of	1	\$125,000		
Warren, City of	3	\$375,000		
Oklahoma				
Elk City	1	\$125,000		
McAlester Police Department	3	\$304,245		
Moore, City of	2	\$408,462		
Oklahoma County Sheriff's Department	2	\$250,000		

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
<u>Oklahoma (cont.)</u>		
Warner Police Department	1	\$91,664
Weleetka Police Department	1	\$56,752
Oregon		
Baker, City of	1	\$125,000
Gresham Police Department	2	\$250,000
Warrenton Police Department	1	\$125,000
Woodburn, City of	1	\$125,000
<u>Pennsylvania</u>		
Allentown Police Department	5	\$625,000
Homestead, Borough of	1	\$125,000
Johnstown Police Department	2	\$250,000
Pittsburgh, City of	15	\$1,875,000
<u>Puerto Rico</u>		
Guaynabo, Municipality of	8	\$626,858
Vieques, Municipality of	1	\$49,782
Rhode Island		
Warwick Police Department	4	\$500,000
Woonsocket Police Department	1	\$125,000
South Carolina		
Hampton County Sheriff's Department	2	\$225,836
Myrtle Beach, City of	10	\$1,250,000
Spartanburg Department of Public Safety	3	\$326,943
South Dakota		
Sioux Falls Police Department	5	\$625,000
Tennessee		
Brownsville Police Department	2	\$183,867

<u>State ar</u>	nd Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
<u>Tennes</u>	see (cont.)		
	Clarksville, City of	14	\$1,707,702
	Lexington Police Department	1	\$123,065
<u>Texas</u>			
	Ft. Worth, City of	15	\$1,875,000
	Houston Police Department	25	\$3,125,000
	Killeen, City of	12	\$1,500,000
	West Columbia Police Department	1	\$110,833
<u>Utah</u>			
	West Valley, City of	10	\$1,250,000
Vermo	<u>at</u>		
	Windsor Police Department	1	\$125,000
	Winooski Police Department	1	\$125,000
Virgini	<u>a</u>		
	Chesterfield County Police Department	5	\$625,000
<u>Washin</u>	gton		
	Aberdeen Police Department	1	\$125,000
	Auburn, City of	5	\$625,000
	Colville Confederated Tribes	1	\$125,000
	Federal Way, City of	4	\$500,000
	Fife, City of	1	\$125,000
	Quincy, City of	1	\$125,000
	Seattle, City of	10	\$1,250,000
	Skagit County Sheriff's Department	2	\$250,000
	Spokane Police Department	5	\$625,000
	Tacoma, City of	10	\$3,409,753

<u>West Virginia</u>

Dunbar Police Department

1

State and Agency Name	Total Officers Awarded	Estimated Award Amount
<u>West Virginia (cont.)</u>		
Fairmont, City of	2	\$250,000
Oak Hill, City of	1	\$106,813
Spencer, City of	1	\$72,664
Vienna, City of	1	\$125,000
Wisconsin		
Franklin, City of	1	\$125,000
Madison Police Dept.	3	\$375,000
Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians	1	\$125,000

Total Officers Funded: 944 Total Funding Awarded: \$123,882,021